



Motisons Jewellers

Motisons Jewellers Limited

270, 71, 72, 76, Johari Bazar, Jaipur-302003 | Tel.: +91-0141-4150000
SB-116 Lalkothi, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302015 | Tel.:+91-0141-4160000
F-33, Gautam Marg, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur-302021 | Tel.:+91-0141-3510000
Email: motisons@gmail.com • Website: www.motisonsjewellers.com

CIN-U36911RJ2011PLC035122

Date: 09.02.2024

To,

BSE Limited

Dept of Corporate Services

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai 400 001 (Maharashtra)

Scrip Code: 544053

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai 400 051 (Maharashtra)

Symbol: MOTISONS

Subject: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement for publication of Un-Audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copy of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express in English language newspaper and in Nafa Nuksan in Vernacular language newspaper regarding extract of Un-Audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Motisons Jewellers Limited

Sanjay Chhabra

Managing Director

DIN: 00120792

Encl: A/a

NEELKANTH LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS R T EXPORTS LIMITED) REGD OFFICE: 508, Dalamal House, Jammal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 CIN :-L51900MH1980PLC022582, TEL :- 022-4061-3000 Tel :- 91-22-22812000 Email :- headoffice@rtexports.com web site :- www.rtxports.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023				
Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)			
	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.12.2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 31.12.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total income from operations (net)	201.89	471.35	99.98	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	25.30	19.55	23.52	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	25.30	19.55	23.52	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	25.30	19.55	23.52	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	25.30	19.55	23.52	
Equity Share Capital	435.90	435.90	435.90	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)	0.58	0.45	0.54	
Diluted:	0.58	0.45	0.54	

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange (s) and the Company website (www.rtxports.com).
2) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 as specified under section 133 of the companies act, 2013.
3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 8th February, 2024.

By order of the Board
NEELKANTH LIMITED
Sd/-
Bhavik Bhimjyani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00160121

Date : 8th February, 2024
Place: Mumbai

TATA POWER THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001. Tel: 91 22 6665 8282; CIN: L2820MH1919PLC000567 Email: tatapower@tatapower.com; Website: www.tatapower.com			
NOTICE OF RECORD DATE			
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 that following Record Date(s) have been fixed for the purpose of payment of annual interest to the holders of Unsecured, Redeemable, Taxable, Listed, Rated Non-Convertible Debentures:			
ISINs	Rate of Interest	Record date	Date of Payment
INE245A08232	7.77%	Sunday, March 10, 2024	Tuesday, March 26, 2024
INE245A08224	7.77%		
INE245A08240	7.77%	Tuesday, March 12, 2024	Thursday, March 28, 2024
INE245A08273	7.72%		

For The Tata Power Company Limited
Sd/-
Vipul S. Patel
Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 8, 2024

SURYA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED CIN:L65921WB1980PLC033204 Regd. Office :14/1B Ezra Street Kolkata 700001 Email: slj2200@gmail.com, http://suryaindustrialdevelopments.in/net/ Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)				
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	7.93
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.41	(0.02)	6.24
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.41	(0.02)	6.24
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.41	(0.02)	4.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9.41	(0.02)	4.62
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic :	4.71	(0.01)	2.31
	Diluted :	4.71	(0.01)	2.31

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity http://suryaindustrialdevelopments.in/net/

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SATYA NARAYAN SUREKA
(DIN -00567139)
Director

Date: 08.02.2024
Place: Kolkata

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice	
Tender No : 447/SE/PHC/ TSR/2023-24	
1. KIIFB - Replacing 400mm Premo pipes by Laying 700mm DI K9 and 400mm DI K9 Pipes from Agastheswaram Temple to Mathilakam Sump, EMD : Rs. 2,00,000/-, Tender fee : Rs. 11,800/-, Last Date for submitting Tender : 26.02.2024 03:00:pm. Phone : 0487-2423230, Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in	

Superintending Engineer
PH Circle
Thiruvananthapuram

KWA-JB-GL-6-2295-2023-24

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

SINGER SINGER INDIA LIMITED CIN : L52109DL1977PLC025405 Registered Office: A-26/4, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110 044, India Website: www.singerindia.com; E-mail: mail@singerindia.com; Tel: +91-11-40617777 EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2023	Quarter ended 30-09-2023	Quarter ended 31-12-2022	Nine Months ended 31-12-2023	Nine Months ended 31-12-2022	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	10,383	10,741	12,297	31,770	34,861	46,475
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	101	163	47	285	346	372
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	101	163	47	285	1,070	1,096
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	80	121	51	217	807	832
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	79	121	48	216	797	832
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 per share)	1,224	1,224	1,074	1,224	1,074	1,224
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	12,376
8	Earning per share (of ₹ 2 each)						
	Basic - In Rupees	0.13	0.20	0.09	0.35	1.50	1.52
	Diluted - In Rupees	0.13	0.20	0.09	0.35	1.50	1.52

Notes:
I. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, are available on the Company's website i.e. www.singerindia.com and also on the Bombay Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com.
II. The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on February 08, 2024.
Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Singer India Limited
Sd/-
Rakesh Khanna
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:00266132

Place: New Delhi
Date : 8-Feb-24

OrchidPharma — A Dhanuka Group Company — Orchid Pharma Limited Regd. Office: Plot Nos. 121 – 128, 128A – 133, 138 – 151, 159 – 164, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Alathur, Chengalpattu District – 603110, Tamil Nadu, India Ph. +91 - 44 - 2744 4471 - 78 Email id: corporate@orchidpharma.com Website: www.orchidpharma.com CIN : L24222TN1992PLC022994													
Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)													
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	22,802.73	20,693.78	16,869.13	61,977.06	47,369.94	68,532.89	22,820.66	20,711.08	16,869.13	62,012.29	47,369.94	68,532.89
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	3,054.57	2,024.17	672.84	6,156.25	(1,068.38)	1,603.65	3,019.25	2,002.38	672.84	6,099.14	(1,068.38)	1,603.64
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	3,054.57	2,024.17	672.84	6,156.25	(1,068.38)	5,524.69	3,019.25	2,002.38	672.84	6,099.14	(1,068.38)	5,524.68
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,054.57	2,024.17	672.84	6,156.25	(1,068.38)	5,418.88	3,019.25	2,002.38	672.84	6,099.14	(1,068.38)	4,847.17
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(64.70)	(123.57)	(36.59)	(194.09)	(109.79)	(17.88)	(64.70)	(123.57)	(36.60)	(194.09)	(109.79)	(17.88)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,989.87	1,900.60	636.25	5,962.16	(1,178.17)	5,401.00	2,878.43	1,858.80	722.09	5,669.89	(1,391.92)	4,613.94
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 per share)	5,071.91	5,071.91	4,081.64	5,071.91	4,081.64	4,081.64	5,071.91	5,071.91	4,081.64	5,071.91	4,081.64	4,081.64
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	69,114.62	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	64,783.26
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	a. Basic	6.42	4.40	1.65	12.94	(2.62)	13.28	6.18	4.30	1.86	12.32	(3.14)	11.35
	b. Diluted	6.42	4.40	1.65	12.94	(2.62)	13.28	6.18	4.30	1.86	12.32	(3.14)	11.35

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com, the stock exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.orchidpharma.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Orchid Pharma Limited
Sd/-
Manish Dhanuka
Managing Director
DIN:00238798

Place : Chengalpattu
Date : February 08, 2024

SAKSATA SAKSOFT LIMITED your digital transformation partner Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2 nd Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096. Phone : +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in website: www.saksoft.com				
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Nine month ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine month ended 31.12.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Income from operations	19,284.22	56,672.52	17,168.22	48,354.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,016.36	9,693.50	2,673.98	7,556.79
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,016.36	9,693.50	2,673.98	7,556.79
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,253.82	7,296.91	1,986.34	5,698.87
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,871.14	7,965.44	3,327.23	6,248.83
Equity Share capital	1,007.16	1,007.16	1,003.65	1,003.65
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.24	7.26	1.98	5.69
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	6.89	1.82	5.24

Notes:
1. Key Standalone financial information
Income from operations 5,475.57 17,140.62 5,343.49 15,216.01
Profit/ (Loss) before tax 1,101.23 3,298.50 1,191.63 2,656.31
Profit/ (Loss) after tax 876.77 2,613.64 969.99 2,119.19

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on February 08, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Aditya Krishna
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai
Date: February 08, 2024

MOTISONS JEWELLERS LIMITED Registered Office: 270, 271, 272 & 76, Johri Bazar, Jaipur Corporate Office: SB-110, Motisons Tower, Lalkothi, Tonk Road, Jaipur Tel No: +91-0141-4160000 Email: compliance@motisons.com Website: www.motisonsjewellers.com CIN: U36911RJ2011PLC035122				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31 DECEMBER 2023 (See Regulation 47(1) (b), 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Rs. in Lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Three months ended on 31 December, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year to date 31 December, 2023 (Unaudited)	Three months ended on 31 December, 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Income From Operations			
	a) Revenue from Operations	12321.32	30008.6	11350.29
	b) Other Income	5.20	9.28	0.62
	Total Income from Operations	12,326.52	30,017.88	11,350.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,456.99	2,973.88	1,211.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,456.99	2,886.36	1,211.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,078.26	2,144.31	917.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,077.40	2,143.45	917.76
6	Equity Share Capital	9,844.60	9,844.60	6,497.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	7,243.31	7,243.31	5,048.59
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic:	1.51	3.19	1.41
	Diluted:			

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the company's website (www.motisonsjewellers.com).
2 These standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly approved by the Board of Directors of Motisons Jewellers Limited at the respective meeting(s) held on 08/02/2024. The statutory auditor have reviewed the financial results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Motisons Jewellers Limited
Sd/-
Sanjay Chhabra
Managing Director
DIN: 00120792

Place: Jaipur
Date : February 08, 2024

shemaroo Shemaroo Entertainment Limited (CIN: L67190MH2005PLC158288) Registered Office : Shemaroo House, Plot No. 18, Marol Co-Op. Industrial Estate, Off Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai – 400 059 Tel : +91 – 22 – 4031 9911 E-mail : compliance.officer@shemaroo.com Websites: www.shemaroo.com / www.shemaroont.com				
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs in Lakhs)				
No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months ended 31.12.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	15,813	15,048	51,238
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2,636)	92	(2,042)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2,636)	92	(2,042)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(3,043)	103	(2,601)
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(2,965)	89	(2,668)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	2,718	2,718	2,718
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	----	----	----
8	Earning Per Share of Rs 10 each (before and after extraordinary items)			
	Basic :	(11.02)	0.32	(9.71)
	Diluted :	(11.02)	0.32	(9.71)

Notes:
a. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 07, 2024.
b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.shemaroont.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, respectively.
c. Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	
Income from operations	14,774	14,395	48,541
Profit before tax	(2,732)	131	(2,327)
Profit after tax	(3,140)	141	(2,886)
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(3,140)	141	(2,886)

By Order of the Board
For Shemaroo Entertainment Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 07, 2024

Hiren U. Gao
WTD & CEO
(DIN: 01108194)

For All Advertisement Booking Call : 0120-6651214



